10.2

CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Public Works Committee: April 7, 2025

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. TADESON.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR.....

Mount Hope Park Improvements, 3027 Homestead Drive, Hamilton (Ward 11)

WHEREAS, the baseball diamond at Mount Hope Park, 3027 Homestead Drive, Hamilton, would benefit from improvements to support the active community baseball program;

WHEREAS, improvements such as additional sport fencing would improve the player experience and safety of users and spectators; and

WHEREAS, recreational park amenities support valuable opportunities for children, youth, and families to be active and play within the Ward 11 neighbourhoods.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That the improvements at Mount Hope Park, 3027 Homestead Drive, Hamilton, including the baseball diamond fencing be funded form the Ward 11 Non-Property Tax Revenue Account #3301609611 (\$65,000) and Ward 11 Airport Revenue Account #3302409611 (\$30,000) at an upset limit, including contingency, not to exceed \$95,000, be approved; and
- (b) That the General Manager, Public Works or designate be authorized and directed to approve and execute any and all required agreements and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor, related to the improvements at Mount Hope Park, 3027 Homestead Drive, Hamilton.